



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT Senate Bill 692

AMENDMENT NO. <u>A3</u> (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

S692-ABN-29 [v.1]

Page 1 of 1

Date _____,2023

Amends Title [NO] Third Edition

Senator Chaudhuri

1	moves to amend the bill on page 4, lines 27-28, by inserting the following between those lines:
2	"(g) No member of the General Assembly, <u>no lobbyist</u> , no officer or employee of
3	the State, and no officer or employee of an institution under the jurisdiction of
4	the State Board shall be eligible to serve on the State Board. No spouse of a
5	member of the General Assembly Assembly, lobbyist, or of an officer or
6	employee of the Community College System or of an institution under the
7	jurisdiction of the State Board shall be eligible to serve on the State Board. No
8	person who within the prior five years has been an employee of the
9	Community Colleges System Office shall be eligible to serve on the State
10	Board. Any member of the State Board who is elected or appointed to the
11	General Assembly, who becomes a lobbyist, or who becomes an officer or
12	employee of the State or of any institution under the jurisdiction of the State
13	Board shall be deemed to resign from his or her membership on the State
14	Board.".

SIGNED _		
	Amendment Sponsor	
SIGNED		
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	_
ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office

